IDSA Antimicrobial Stewardship Center of Excellence Program Application & Designation Terms & Conditions

By signing below, I acknowledge and agree that I am authorized as a representative of the Hospital submitting this application to accept the following terms and conditions, on behalf of the Hospital, for participation in the Antimicrobial Stewardship Centers of Excellence ("Program"):

- Participation and designation by IDSA as an "Antimicrobial Stewardship Center of Excellence" is subject to Hospital's compliance with all applicable laws and IDSA policies, including specifically those policies related to the Program.
- IDSA is the sole owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to IDSA's name and trademarks, including the IDSA "Antimicrobial Stewardship Center of Excellence" designation, for which a limited, revocable, non-assignable license will be granted to Hospital for use, only upon the prior review and approval of IDSA, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Program.
- □ The Hospital shall pay a non-refundable license fee of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) with each approved initial or renewal application for participation in the Program.
- □ The limited license herein and related fee will be valid for two (2) years starting with the date listed on the Program designation letter and certificate provided by IDSA and will expire at the end of the two (2) year period. Hospital's use of the limited license must cease following expiration or termination of Hospital's participation in the Program.
- □ IDSA will list the Hospital's name on its public website list of Antimicrobial Stewardship Centers of Excellence.
- Neither IDSA nor the Hospital may disclose any Confidential Information of the other that was acquired in the course of Hospital's application to or participation in the Program, except as permitted by the other party or under compulsion of law. "Confidential Information" means any information that is not generally available to the public.
- Any notices or communications required for the license shall be in writing via electronic mail to the contact persons designated by IDSA and Hospital and shall become effective upon receipt unless the recipient responds otherwise.
- IDSA may terminate Hospital's participation in the Program for the Hospital's breach of 1) these Terms and Conditions; or 2) any other applicable requirements or obligations under the Program upon written notice and Hospital's failure to cure such breach within ten (10) days of the written notice.